
HUD 2021 Prioritization Ranking 

HUD 
SCORE

Ranking 
Score 

Applicant Name Project Name Expiring Grant # Project Type
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Amount Ranked 
(GIW)

Running Total

TIE BREAKER: 
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(2019 NOFA)

TIE BREAKER: 
RANKING

1 Broward County, FL
FL‐601 Dedicated HMIS Project 

Expansion.
FL0465L4D012008

Renewal ‐ 
HMIS

HMIS $309,339 $309,339 $309,339

77 2 Broward County, FL HART & Home FL0364L4D012011 Renewal PSH $324,025 $299,691 $609,030

76 3 Broward County Housing Authority
S+C 74 Unit HHOPE Chronic Homeless 

Initiative
FL0251L4D012013 Renewal PSH $1,094,350 $1,094,350 $1,703,380

75 4 Broward Partnership for the Homeless Broward Partnership Housing IV FL0668L4D012004 Renewal PSH $439,655 $439,667 $2,143,047

73 5 Volunteers of America Broward I FL0247L4D012013 Renewal PSH $443,416 $443,416 $2,586,463 8 1

73 6 Broward County Housing Authority S+C Permanent Housing 29 Units   FL0257L4D012013 Renewal PSH $471,945 $471,945 $3,058,408 ‐4 2

71 7 Broward County, FL NewHart Project FL0254L4D012013 Renewal PSH $449,367 $428,674 $3,487,082

69 8 Broward County Housing Authority S+C Permanent Housing 16 Unit FL0366L4D012011 Renewal PSH $288,583 $288,583 $3,775,665 13 2

69 9 Broward County Housing Authority S+C Permanent Housing 18 Unit FL0401L4D012010 Renewal PSH $262,842 $262,842 $4,038,507 6 3
69 10 Broward County Housing Authority S+C Permanent Housing 88 Units   FL0258L4D012013 Renewal PSH $1,155,225 $1,155,225 $5,193,732 ‐5 4

66 11 Broward Housing Solutions Broward II FL0248L4D012013 Renewal PSH $1,099,438 $1,099,438 $6,293,170

64 12 Broward Housing Solutions Samaritan 2008 FL0245L4D012011 Renewal PSH $310,769 $310,769 $6,603,939 4 1
64 13 Broward County Housing Authority S+C Permanent Housing 100 Units FL0259L4D012013 Renewal PSH $1,222,579 $1,222,579 $7,826,518 ‐8 2
62 14 Broward County Housing Authority SHIELD Housing Project FL0714L4D012002 Renewal PSH $746,737 $746,737 $8,573,255
59 15 Broward County Housing Authority S+C Permanent Housing 25 Units   FL0534L4D012006 Renewal PSH $294,421 $294,421 $8,867,676
58 16 Broward Partnership for the Homeless Broward Partnership Housing III FL0477L4D012007 Renewal PSH $373,240 $373,240 $9,240,916 3 1
58 17 Henderson Behavioral Health Chalet Apartments FL0249L4D012013 Renewal PSH $226,952 $226,952 $9,467,868 2 2
58 18 Broward Housing Solutions Broward IV (Samaritan Expansion) FL0535L4D012006 Renewal PSH $369,261 $369,261 $9,837,129 1 3
48 19 Broward Partnership for the Homeless Broward Partnership Housing V FL0715L4D012002 Renewal PSH $386,833 $386,833 $10,223,962

69 20 Hope South Florida HOPE4Families Rapid Re‐Housing FL0498L4D012007 Renewal RRH $324,021 $324,021 $10,547,983 80 1

31 21 Covenant House
ROP2‐Rapid Re‐Housing Leasing 

Assistance
FL0705L4D012003 Renewal RRH $231,707 $231,707 $10,779,690

51 22 The Salvation Army
Red Shield/Plymouth Colony Levels I and 

II
FL0260L4D012013 Renewal TH $522,956 $13,450 $10,793,140

51 22 The Salvation Army
Red Shield/Plymouth Colony Levels I and 

II
FL0260L4D012013 Renewal TH $522,956 $509,506 $11,302,646

40 23 Covenant House Rights of Passage FL0256L4D012013 Renewal TH $179,418 $179,418 $11,482,064

53 24 Broward Partnership for the Homeless BPH III Expansion Not Applicable New PSH $247,001 $247,001 $11,729,065
47 25 Broward Housing Solutions Broward II ‐ Expansion Not Applicable New PSH $40,000 $40,000 $11,769,065
46 26 Care Resource Care Resource ‐ CoC RRH Not Applicable Bonus RRH $287,000 $287,000 $12,056,065

48 27
Women In Distress of Broward County, 

Inc.
Broward Domestic Violence Housing First 

Program
Not Applicable Bonus TH‐RRH $413,788 $413,788 $12,469,853

0 Broward County, FL
FL‐601 CoC Planning Project Application 

2021
FL0868L4D012000 New  CoC Planning 

Project
$344,462 $344,462 $12,814,315

CoC Planning

PH ‐ PERMANENT HOUSING

TH ‐ TRANSITIONAL HOUSING

Tier ‐ 2

NEW (BONUS)

BONUS ‐ DV


